PRODUCT NTC Thermistor Sensor
SERIES JSR  Series
PART NO.
QUICK
REFERENCE
DATA
PARAMETER VALUE UNIT
Resistance Value  R25 10~ 100 KΩ

電池組
安防設備
How to Order
Part Number Code
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23
J S R 1 0 3 F 3 4 4 F B 2 8 0 5 0 D B C A - X
① ② ③ ④ ⑤ ⑥ ⑦ ⑧ ⑨ ⑩ Ⓐ
① Product Type JSR series ⑤
Tolerance
of B Value
F = ±1%
G = ±2%
H = ±3%
⑨ Wire Type
DB = UL4413 & Connected
SB = UL4469 & Connected
HF = UL3302 & Separated
JB = UL4484 & Connected ②
Zero Power
Resistance @25
℃（R25）
502 = 5KΩ
103 =10KΩ
474 =470KΩ
⑥
Definition
of B Value
A = 25/50
B = 25/85
③ Tolerance of R25
F = ±1%
G = ±2%
H = ±3%
J = ±5%
⑦ Wire Gauge
26 = 26 AWG
28 = 28 AWG
30 = 30 AWG
32 = 32 AWG
⑩ Soldered Length
DA = 2.0mm ± 0.5mm
EA = 3.0mm ± 0.5mm
EB = 3.0mm ± 1.0mm
④ B Value
344 = 3435 K
405 = 4050 K
⑧
Total
Length
025 = 25 mm
145 = 145 mm Ⓐ Optional Suffix Internal Control Code
Structure and Dimension
Unit in mm
Wire
Gauge
B max C max D min A L
AWG 32 6.0 2.6 10
Designed by
customer
needs
Designed by
customer
needs
AWG 30 6.0 3.0 10
AWG 28 7.0 3.5 10
AWG 26 8.0 4.0 10
Wire Gauge can be designed by customer needs.
ES France - Département Composants & Modules
127 rue de Buzenval BP 26 - 92380 Garches
Tél. 01 47 95 99 89
Fax. 01 47 01 16 22

Tolerance of
R25
B25/50
Value
Tolerance of
B Value
Dissipation
Factor
Thermal Time
Constant
Max. Power
Rating at 25℃
Safety
Approvals
R 25 (Ω)  (± %)  (K)  (± %)  δ(mW/℃)  τ (sec.)  (mW)
JSR103X395YA  10,000 10,5,3,1  3950 5,3,2,1  Approx. 2.0  Approx. 10  45 ■ ■
JSR103X405YA  10,000 10,5,3,1  4050 5,3,2,1  Approx. 2.0  Approx. 10  45 ■
JSR103X410YA  10,000 10,5,3,1  4100 5,3,2,1  Approx. 2.0  Approx. 10  45 ■ ■
JSR473X395YA  47,000 10,5,3,1  3950 5,3,2,1  Approx. 2.0  Approx. 10  45 ■ ■
JSR473X405YA  47,000 10,5,3,1  4050 5,3,2,1  Approx. 2.0  Approx. 10  45 ■ ■
JSR503X395YA  50,000 10,5,3,1  3950 5,3,2,1  Approx. 2.0  Approx. 10  45 ■ ■
JSR104X395YB  100,000 10,5,3,1  3950 5,3,2,1  Approx. 2.0  Approx. 10  45 ■ ■
JSR104X425YA  100,000 10,5,3,1  4250 5,3,2,1  Approx. 2.0  Approx. 10  45
Part No
Zero Power
Resistance
at 25℃
Tolerance of
R25
B25/85
Value
Tolerance of
B Value
Dissipation
Factor
Thermal Time
Constant
Max. Power
Rating at 25℃
Safety
Approvals
R 25 (Ω)  (± %)  (K)  (± %)  δ(mW/℃)  τ (sec.)  (mW)
JSR103X344YB  10,000 10,5,3,1  3435 5,3,2,1  Approx. 2.0  Approx. 10  45 ■ ■
JSR103X398YB  10,000 10,5,3,1  3977 5,3,2,1  Approx. 2.0  Approx. 10  45 ■
JSR473X397YB  47,000 10,5,3,1  3970 5,3,2,1  Approx. 2.0  Approx. 10  45 ■ ■
JSR473X408YB  47,000 10,5,3,1  4080 5,3,2,1  Approx. 2.0  Approx. 10  45
JSR503X397YB  50,000 10,5,3,1  3970 5,3,2,1  Approx. 2.0  Approx. 10  45 ■ ■
JSR683X404YB  68,000 10,5,3,1  4040 5,3,2,1  Approx. 2.0  Approx. 10  45
JSR104X408YB  100,000 10,5,3,1  4080 5,3,2,1  Approx. 2.0  Approx. 10  45
JSR104X419YB  100,000 10,5,3,1  4190 5,3,2,1  Approx. 2.0  Approx. 10  45
JSR104X425YB  100,000 10,5,3,1  4250 5,3,2,1  Approx. 2.0  Approx. 10  45 ■ ■
JSR104X436YB  100,000 10,5,3,1  4360 5,3,2,1  Approx. 2.0  Approx. 10  45
JSR153X420YB  150,000 10,5,3,1  4200 5,3,2,1  Approx. 2.0  Approx. 10  45
※  X : R Tolerance, Y : B Value Tolerance
ES France - Département Composants & Modules
127 rue de Buzenval BP 26 - 92380 Garches